Aitkin County	Agenda Reque	31	Agenda I
	ested Meeting Date: 07/28/2020		
l itle c	f Item: COPS Hiring Grant Award		
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:		Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion		Discussion Item
	Adopt Resolution (attach dr		Hold Public Hearing*
<b>Submitted by:</b> Sheriff Dan Guida		Departmen Sheriff's Offic	
Presenter (Name and Title): Sheriff Dan Guida		1	Estimated Time Needed
Summary of Issue:			
Resolution to accept COPS Hirin	g Grant Award.		
Resolution to accept COPS Hiring			
	ts on Others/Comments:		

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.

By Commissioner: xxxx

20200728-xxx

## **COPS Hiring Grant Award**

**WHEREAS**, the U.S. Department of Justice has awarded Aitkin County COPS Hiring Grant funds in the amount of \$125,000.00 which will be used to hire one officer in the Aitkin County Sheriff's Office; and

**WHEREAS**, Aitkin County recognizes the \$116,245 match requirement for the COPS Hiring Grant and has secured the matching funds, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED** that the County Administrator be, and is hereby, authorized to sign documents related to the acceptance of the grand funds on behalf of Aitkin County.

Commissioner xxxx moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

**FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT** 

All Members Voting

## STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>28<sup>th</sup> day</u> of <u>July, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 28<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2020

Jessica Seibert County Administrator